RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE SOUTH KANSAS (HOMELAND SECURITY REGION E) MULTI-HAZARD, MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the South Kansas (Homeland Security Region E) Multi-Hazard, Multi-Jurisdictional Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44 CFR 201.6; and,

WHEREAS, Barton County Community College, Great Bend, Kansas is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and

WHEREAS, Barton County Community College, Great, Kansas has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the governing board of Barton County Community College, Great Bend, Kansas has adopted the South Kansas (Homeland Security Region E) Multi-Hazard, Multi-Jurisdictional Mitigation Plan, and thereupon resolves to comply with the Plan Maintenance Section of the Plan.

ADOPTED the _____ day of _____, 20____, at the meeting of the Barton County Community College Board of Trustees, Great Bend, Kansas.

Board Chairman

Attest: